
Pacetti Bay Middle School Clubs 

2019 – 2020 

Please call the front office at 904.547.8760 and you can 

be connected to the sponsors voicemail.  

Club Sponsor Email VM 
Student Council Patricica Long Patricia.Long@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81527 

Talent Show 

Robert O'Shell, Christopher Taylor, 
Brittney Burgess, Meghan Ryan & 
Twila Needham 

Robert.O'Shell@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Christopher.Taylor@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Brittney.Burgess@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Meghan.Ryan@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Twila.Needham@stjohns.k12.fl.us

18779 
80671 
82435 
18774 
18764 

Breams Come True Stephanie Tavill Stephanie.Tavill@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81569 

Diversity Club Courtney Madora Courtney.Madora@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81576 

Running Club 
Sarah Brown, Kim Martel & Beth 
Gates 

Sarah.Brown@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Kim.Martel@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Beth.Gates@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

81546 
81598 
81600 

FCA Club Karin Gowns & Brittney Burgess 
Karin.Gowns@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Brittney.Burgess@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

18781 
82435 

Science Olympiad 
Jay Cabrera, Darren Argentina & 
Angela Galison 

Joany.Cabrera@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Darren.Argentina@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Angela.Galison@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

82443 
81526 
82445 

MAGIC Club William Meadows & Jesse Drake 
William.Meadows@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Jesse.Drake@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

81573 
81601 

Battle of the Books Karin Gowens Karin.Gowens@stjohns.k12.fl.us 18781 

NJHS Emily Jones & Nancy Hicks 
Emily.Jones@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Nancy.Hicks@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

81575 
81570 

Yearbook Nancy Hicks Nancy.Hicks@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81570 

LEGO Club Darren Argentina Darren.Argentina@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81526 

Best Buddies 
Sarah Kranjc, Felicia Gold, Beth Gates 
& Tara Blade 

Sarah.Kranjc@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Felicia.Gold@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Beth.Gates@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Tara.Blade@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

81322 
80142 
81600 
81523 

Art Club Julia Post Julia.Post@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81394 

Math Counts Club Lindsay Drake & Brian Clark 
Lindsay.Drake@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Brian.Clark@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

81540 
81548 

S.W.A.T Angie Klein Angie.Klein@stjohns.k12.fl.us 18772 

K-Pop Club Mystic Starner Mystic.Starner@stjohns.k12.fl.us 80972 

Anime (Pokemon) Club Mystic Starner Mystic.Starner@stjohns.k12.fl.us 80972 

Culture Club Allison Carney Allison.Carney@stjohns.k12.fl.us 81537 
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GOTR: Heart & Sole Julie Shatto & Kristina Acosta 
Julie.Shatto@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Kristina.Acosta@stjohns.k12.fl.us 

18770 
81559 

 

➢ Student Council - Responsible for class elections and holds monthly meetings and fundraisers to benefit the student body.  

Dates and times will be announced soon.  (Patricia Long) 

 

➢ Talent Show – Organizes our annual talent show, secures judges, auditions and evening event.  Tickets are sold for this event.  

Students love this event!!  Spring 2020 – (PE Department, Dean Ryan and Ms. Needham) 

 

➢ Dreams Come True – Provide a special dream to a child suffering from a serious illness. The first meeting is September 5 th. 

Meetings will meet the first Thursday of every month. Club members will create student inspired fundraisers, help with 

collecting donations, and present a child in need with a wish. Meetings are in room  #360 (Stephanie Tavill) 

 

➢ Diversity Club - Consider joining a club that inspires leadership and brings together all kinds of students to address issues of 

diversity and to create a welcoming, inclusive school climate. Will meet every other Monday after school in Ms. Madora’s 

classroom.  Please see Ms. Madora for more information.   (Courtney Madora) 

 

➢ Running Club – The group to meet after school once a week and travels to local running meets.  Running Club – Practices 

Thursdays from 1:50-3:00 pm. The schedule to date for meets so far are: October 9th at Gamble Rogers; December 5th at Pacetti 

Bay (just for PBMS runners). For more information, please see Beth Gates #440 (Sarah Brown, Kim Martel and Beth Gates) 

 

➢ FCA Club – FCA stands for Fellowship of Christian Athletes.  However, everyone is welcome! More information to be 

released soon.  Please see Ms. Gowens or Ms. Burgess for more information. (Karin Gowens and Brittney Burgess) 

  

➢ Science Olympiad - Science Olympiad is a club focused on promoting science learning at Pacetti Bay. Students will prepare 

for and compete in 23 different science events covering a wide range of science topics. Meetings are Tuesdays from 1:50 pm 

to 2:25 pm and on the 1st and 3rd Wednesday of each month from 12:50PM to 2:20PM in Mr. Cabrera’s Room # 498. (Joany 

Cabrera, Darren Argentina, and Angela Galison) 

 

➢ MAGIC Club - The Gathering Club: Magic is a complex game of cards using numbers and skills that will be used to improve 

student's math and vocabulary skills while encouraging sportsmanship and a positive atmosphere after school.  Meetings are 

every other Thursday in Mr. Meadows room. Please see Mr. Meadows and/or Mr. Drake for information.  (William Meadows 

and Jesse Drake) 

   

➢ Battle of the Books -   This club meets to prepare for the Battle of the Books Competition (held April 2019).  At the Battle of 

the Books, our PBMS team will compete against other middle school teams to identify the most quotes from this year’s 

Sunshine State books.  There are 15 titles, so start reading now!  The club will start meeting after school on Tuesdays 2:00-

3:00 on October 23rd in the Media Center.  (Karin Gowens) 

 

➢ National Jr. Honor Society – Supports the purpose of the NJHS national chapter, provides monthly meetings, fundraising, and 

hosts a fall induction.  This group will meet once a month designated by sponsors.  (Emily Jones and Nancy Hicks) 

 

➢ Yearbook – organizes a group of students to create the student yearbook, meets after school.  More information to be announced 

very soon!  (Nancy Hicks) 

 

➢ What is FIRST LEGO League?  FIRST LEGO League (FLL) is an exciting alliance between FIRST and the LEGO® Group. 

It’s a robotics program for 9 to 14 year olds, which is designed to get children excited about science and technology -- and teach 

them valuable employment and life skills. Teams of up to 10 kids program an autonomous robot (using a LEGO 

MINDSTORMS® robot set) to score points on a thematic playing surface, create an innovative solution to a problem or question 
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as part of their Project, all while guided by the FLL Core Values. These three elements - the Robot Game, Project, and FLL 

Core Values - make up the yearly Challenge. Teams attend a tournament to showcase their work from the season.  

Club will meet on Tuesdays from 2:05 until 3:15 in Portable 12. Students must have transportation or prearranged method to 

get home. P12 (Darren Argentina) 

 

➢ Best Buddies Club - PBMS Best Buddies is a club in which students with intellectual/developmental disabilities have the 

opportunity to form one-to-one friendships with their general education peers. It aims to get students to look at people for 

their positive qualities, rather than their disabilities. Students will learn to celebrate one another, work together, and to 

promote a more inclusive campus here at Pacetti Bay.  The club will meet Wednesdays during PAWS. Students will also 

have the opportunity to participate in club related activities during lunch and scheduled after school days. (Sarah Kranjc, 

Felicia Gold, Beth Gates and Tara Blade) 

 

➢ Art Club – The PBMS Art Club is open to all those who love to create. We meet on every other Monday starting 9/16/19 from 

1:50—2:30 pm in room 400. Art Club members need to have transportation home.   (Julia Post) 

 

➢ Math Counts - Math Counts is a math competition club! We will meet weekly throughout the year, typically Thursdays from 

1:50 – 3:00, to practice and refine our skills. This is an opportunity for students to show how extraordinary they are in the world 

of math! This club is for you if you are interested in solving challenging math problems in a creative way! We look forward to 

seeing you there. Our first information meeting and practice is Thursday, September 19th from 1:50 – 3:00. All meetings take 

place in Mr. Clark’s room P15.  (Lindsay Drake and Brian Clark) 

 

➢ S.W.A.T – Students Working Against Tobacco. Will meet every other Wednesday starting August 28th. We will meet in the 

clinic from 12:50 pm - 2:20 pm. Please make sure you arrange for transportation.  (Angie Klein) 

 
➢ K-Pop Club - A club that celebrates Korean culture through love of music. We will learn some conversational Korean and 

choreography to popular K-Pop songs, but most importantly it is a place where community and friendship can be built through 

a similar interest that is rapidly becoming more popular. K-Pop club meets every other Monday starting 09/09/2019 from 2PM 

to 3:30PM. (Mystic Starner #420) 

 

➢ Anime (Pokémon) Club - This club has expanded from Pokémon to include all anime. A diverse and inclusive club that ranges 

from the original Pokémon card game to the most recently popular Naruto/Boruto anime. We meet every other Monday 

beginning 09/16/2019 from 2PM to 3:30 PM. (Mystic Starner #420) 

 

➢ Culture Club: A club that works towards building a positive school culture by helping with the school reward system, creating 

posters of positivity, and doing other activities to make our school an inviting place. This is a club for everyone! Teachers and 

students from all grade levels are welcome! Meetings are Tuesday mornings from 7-7:24am and Thursdays 2-3pm. (Allison 

Carney #375) 

 

➢ Girls on the Run Heart & Sole - creates a positive, structured space for middle school girls to learn about themselves, explore 

new ideas, cultivate empathy, strengthen connections, and develop new skills that will help them as they move through 

adolescence and beyond.  Girls on the Run International designed Heart & Sole to meet the unique needs of middle school 

girls. Meets Tuesday and Thursday 2:00-3:30, September 24-December 5, (Coaches Julie Shatto and Kristina Acosta) 
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